G	09-17-1998								
	PATENTS ONLY		PATENTS ONLY						
	TO THE COI		AND TRADEMARKS						
	Please 10083162	3	nt or copy thereof.						
			2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:						
3-98	Christine Maul Matthias Stenger	Name: Internal Ac	Bayer Aktiengesselsc	haft 2					
\mathbf{x}	Jörg Tofahrn	Street Add							
\mathcal{N}	Michael Van Teeffelen	City: State/Zip:	Leverkusen GERMANY	S08					
3	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Glate/Zip.	GERMANT	/14					
No.		o Additional	name(s) and addresses attached? [
	3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☑ Assignment □ Change of Name	Other:							
	Security Agreement Merger								
	Execution Date: <u>Christine Maul, 8/25/98; Matthias Stenger,</u> <u>8/26/98; Jorg Tofahrn, 8/27/98; Michael Van Teeffelen, 8/24/98</u>								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>Christine Maul, 8/25/98; Matthias Stenger, 8/26/98; Jorg Tofahrn, 8/27/98; Michael Van Teeffeler</u> Date A. Patent Application No.(s) Method and Device For the Continuous Mixing of a Droplet Dispersion With a Liquid Christine Maul et al.				4/98					
	Christine Maul et al. Filed: herewith Attorney Docket No. 9275-14	48021							
	Aloney Docket No. 3273-14								
ŀ	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence								
Į	concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents involve	a: <u>1</u>					
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395		(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>					
	CHICAGO, IL 60610		losed norized to be charged to Deposit A	ccount No					
	(312)321-4200	23-1	1925						
		8. X Plea	ase charge any deficiencies in fee or rpayment to Deposit Account No. 2	or credit any					
A	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9/17/1998 INIGUYEN 00000085 09148021 1 FC:581 40.00 00									
					 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy of the original document. 				y is a true
K. Shannon Mrksich Stanson Mrk81CL . September Name of Person Signing Signature				<u>per 3, 1998</u> Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
	Rev. Oct-97								

PATENT REEL: 9448 FRAME: 0525

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Christine MAUL

. . . .

- of Rybniker Str.6, 51065 Köln, Germany
- 2. Matthias STENGER of Grabenstr.21, 40789 Monheim, Germany
- 3. Jörg TOFAHRN of Geibelstr.1, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
- 4. Michael VAN TEEFFELEN of Geranienweg 9, 42549 Velbert, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer Aktiengesellschaft** a corporation of **Germany**, located at **D 51368 Leverkusen**, **Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Method and device for the continuous mixing of a droplet dispersion with a liquid

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

25.08 98

26.08. JP

27.08.38

24.08.98

Inventors/Erfinder

Mark Instrue Oan

LEA 32390-US

RECORDED: 09/03/1998